MISs is passed onto investors in full. In practice, the amount of benefit passed onto
investors is likely to depend on competitive position.

► The net contribution rate is nil.

This is a simplifying assumption in the absence of any specific credible reference points.
Holding all else equal, a positive net contribution rate, is expected to result in higher
benefits to those outlined in Section 4.

31 October 2023 | FSC Product Modernisation Research Page 30 of 36

Home 1 Executive summary 4 Potential impacts of reform

2 The "Modernisation" challenge 5 Appendices

3 Barriers to "Modernisation"Appendix B – Sensitivities

Although assumptions have been informed using updated information and our understanding of the environment, actual experience is inherently unpredictable and will always vary from modelled
results. The table below includes the industry-level impacts of rationalisation in the accumulation phase, under variations of the key assumptions adopted.

Assumption Sensitivity Cumulative increase in member
retirement balance ($bn)

% increase from central difference Cumulative increase in tax
receipts ($bn)

% increase from central
difference

Investment return spread
(1.5% +/- 1%)

Central 15.7 0% 2.1 0%

Low 6.3 (-9.3) -60% 0.9 (-1.3) -60%

High 26.7 (+11) 70% 3.6 (+1.5) 70%

Investment fee spread
(0.03% +/- 0.02%)

Central 15.7 0% 2.1 0%

Low 15.9 (+0.2) 1% 2.2 (+0) 1%

High 15.5 (-0.2) -1% 2.1 (-0) -1%

Admin fee spread
(0.25% +/- 0.1%)

Central 15.7 0% 2.1 0%

Low 16.7 (+1) -6% 2 (-0.1) -6%

High 16.7 (-1) 7% 2.3 (+0.1) 7%

Contribution rate
(3% +/- 1%, 0%)

Central 15.7 0% 2.1 0%

Low 14.6 (-1.1) -7% 2 (-0.2) -7%

High 16.8 (+1.1) 7% 2.3 (+0.2) 7%

0% 12.3 (-3.3) -21% 1.7 (-0.5) -21%

Effective tax rate
(12% +/- 1%)

Central 15.7 0% 2.1 0%

Low 16 (+0.4) 2% 2 (-0.2) -7%

High 15.3 (-0.4) -2% 2.3 (+0.2) 7%

Rationalisation opt-in rate
(80% +/- 5%)

Central 15.7 0% 2.1 0%

Low 14.7 (-1) -6% 2 (-0.1) -6%

High 16.7 (+1) 6% 2.3 (+0.1) 6%

31 October 2023 | FSC Product Modernisation Research Page 31 of 36

Home 1 Executive summary 4 Potential impacts of reform

2 The "Modernisation" challenge 5 Appendices

3 Barriers to "Modernisation"Appendix C – Scope of services

Scope area 1: Profile the scale of legacy products
► Summarise the scale of the legacy product challenge across Superannuation Funds (SF)

and Managed Investment Schemes (MIS). This will include quantification of:

► The number of legacy products

► The number of customers holding legacy products

► Funds under management for legacy products

► Summarise key metrics such as investment return and fees for legacy products vs. modern
products